

PROJECT TITLE: Parcel 15 (PORTAC) Cleanup PI  
 Contract Number 071579 Project Number: 101531  
 Bid Results

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, August 4, 2022 @ 11:00 AM



Bid Item	Bid Description	Name of Bidder:		Engineer's Estimate		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.	
		Qty	UOM	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE (QTY. X)	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE (QTY. X)	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE (QTY. X)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	Project Administration	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
4	Cut and Remove Concrete	3,800	SF	\$15.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00
5	Excavate, Stockpile, and Backfill CSBC	125	CY	\$25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Permeable Reactive Barrier Trenching	664	LF	\$1,000.00	\$ 664,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 697,200.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 536,512.00
7	Export Contaminated Soils	2,100	TONS	\$17.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 168,000.00
8	Sand for PRB Backfill	1,800	TONS	\$35.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 90,900.00
9	ZVI for PRB Backfill	188	TONS	\$1,368.00	\$ 257,184.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 263,200.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 254,740.00
10	Mix Sand and ZVI	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Stormwater Demolition	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00
12	Stormwater Conveyance Improvements	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 57,700.00	\$ 57,700.00
13	Outfall Dispersion Pad Rock	20	TONS	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,880.00
14	Construction Water Management	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
15	Cast-in-place-lining for 30-inch diameter Stormdrain Line	363	LF	\$402.00	\$ 145,926.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 92,565.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 133,221.00
16	Cast-in-place-lining for 36-inch diameter Stormdrain Line	377	LF	\$412.00	\$ 155,324.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 107,445.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 169,273.00
17	Furnish and Install Stormwater Manholes	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
18	Install Stormwater Vaults	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 39,300.00
19	Furnish and Install 30-inch diameter Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00
20	Furnish and Install 36-inch diameter Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
21	Asphalt Paving	107	TONS	\$250.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 30,174.00
22	Fence Removal and Replacement	1	LS	\$19,350.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
23	Field Engineering	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00
24	Unforeseen Conditions	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 2,162,859.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,395,335.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,086,500.00</b>
<b>ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED</b>							<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>
<b>SUBCONTRACTORS ACKNOWLEDGED</b>							<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>
<b>AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE</b>							<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>
<b>BID SECURITY INCLUDED</b>							<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>
<b>APPARENT RANKING:</b>							<b>2</b>		<b>1</b>